OP \$40.00 3325686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315227

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Nexxo Financial Corporation | | 08/15/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc. | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2828 North Harwood | |
| Internal Address: 15th Floor | | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75201 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3325686 | NEXXO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jen.rezac@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Rothenberger

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Shelby Knutson Bruce |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Shelby Knutson Bruce/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/26/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140815 TM Assignment MoneyGram#page1.tif source=20140815 TM Assignment MoneyGram#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0839

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexxo Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 111 Anza Blvd., Suite 200, Burlingame, CA 94010 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2828 N. Harwood, 15th Floor, Dallas, TX 75201 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 15th day of August, 2014.

| Ву: | DAVID | Azważb | Ý. | |
|--------|-----------------------|--------------|----------|----------------|
| Name: | and the second second | 3.500.000.00 | | ********** |
| Title: | | | Brancial | |

{00789491v1}1

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

| Mark | Country | Class | Status | Filed Date | Serial No. | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|-------|---------|--------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| NEXXO | United | 09, 36 | Registered | 6/1/2004 | 78/428,265 | 10/30/2007 | 3,325,686 |
| | States | | | | | | |

{00789491y1}A-1

LEGAL_US_E#11172113.5

RECORDED: 08/26/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0841